

02.01.2024
Ct. 654
D/L 21
ab

WPA 24546 of 2023

**Jahangir Dafadar
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Suman Sengupta
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick

... for the State

Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee

... for the respondent no. 9

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Report in the form of affidavit filed on behalf of
the State-respondents is taken on record.

Copy served upon the respondent no. 9.

Mr. Suman Sengupta, learned advocate for the
State-respondents informs the Court that learned
advocate for the petitioner Mr. Timir Baran Saha is
unwell.

For the ends of justice, the matter stands
adjourned.

Let the matter appear after two weeks under the
same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)