

04-02-2026

ct no. 10

Sl. 87

RP

WPA 24546 of 2023

Jahangir Dafadar

-Versus-

State of West Bengal & Ors..

Mr. Timir Baran Saha

... for the petitioner

1. The petitioner prays extension of time to file the exception to the report filed by the State respondent.
2. Such prayer is allowed
3. Let this matter appear on 11.03.2026.
4. The petitioner is directed to file the same within a period of 2 weeks and serve the State respondent in the meantime.

(Smita Das De, J.)